



CWP No.2531 of 2019 a/w CWP Nos.451,
2532 and 2533 of 2019

CWP No.2531 of 2019

23.07.2021 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. R.S. Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami & Mr. Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 3, 5, 7 to 9, 12 to 20, 23 to 25, 27, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 37, 39 to 45, 47 to 59, 61, 65, 66, 71, 74, 76, 78 to 89, 91, 93, 94, 96, 99, 104, 107 and 109.

CWP No.451 of 2019

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. R.S. Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami & Mr. Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

CWP No.2532 of 2019

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. R.S. Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami & Mr. Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3, 5 to 8, 10, 12 to 16, 18 to 20, 22, 23, 25 to 27, 30, 32 to 37, 39, 40, 45, 48 to 52, 54, 56 to 58, 61, 62 and 65.

CWP No.2533 of 2019

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. R.S. Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami & Mr. Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

(Through Video Conferencing)

During the course of hearing of these matters, it transpires that a number of respondents are either not served or are no more or for any other reasons, are not represented. In the absence of the respondents entering appearance for whatever reasons herein, it will not be possible to hear these matters in their absence.



2026:HHC:9106

However, the learned Advocate General submits that the necessary particulars will be collected in order to do the needful with respect to those respondents, who have not been served or passed away or for any other reasons. Hence, at his request, call next week.

(Ravi Malimath)
Acting Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

July 23, 2021
(Bhardwaj/Mukesh)